S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.31070-31071/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2011 in CA No.44/2009 and CA No.43/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SURUCHI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod B. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv. Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As jointly prayed for by the parties, post the matters on $26 \, \text{th}$ August, 2013.

(VINOD LAKHINA) | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER