LISTED ON: 22.07.2014

BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO.: 32

# SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31070 -31071 OF 2012 AND 7785/14

SURUCHI CHAND AND ORS. ETC.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

# OFFICE REPORT

#### SLP(C) NOS. 31070 -31071 OF 2012

The SLP (C) Nos. 31070-31071/12 were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 21st January, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As undertaken by learned counsel for the petitioners, process fee and spare copies shall be filed within a week.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks."

It is submitted that counsil for the petitioners has on 24.01.2014 filed process fee and spare copies. Show Cause notice has been issued on 04.02.2014 to all the respondents. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, advocate has filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of respondents 4 & 1 in SLP(C) No. 31070 and 31071 of 2012 respectively and respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 31071/12. Ms. Sushma Suri, advocate has filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 6 in SLP(C) 31070/12 and respondent no. 11 in SLP(C) No. 31071/12. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers have been received back from respondent no. 1 to 3 and 5 & 7 in SLP(C) No. 31070/12 and respondent nos. 3 to 10 and 12 in SLP(C) No. 31071/12.

Counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit in the matters above-mentioned so far.

### SLP (C) NO. 7785 OF 2014

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate. Counter affidaivt has not been filed. ...2/-

-2-

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2014.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# Copy to:

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Pramod B. Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. Kaustubh Asnhuraj, Advocate

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap