S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31070-31071/2012

SURUCHI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

 ${\tt WITH}$

www.ecourtsindia.com

T.P.(C) No. 2004-2007/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25016-25017/2013

(With prayer for and permission to place addl. documents on record and and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) ${\sf Report}$

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tarunika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tzening, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.P.(C) No. 2004-2007/2013

Signature Not Verified

Deleted.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.07.24

SLP(C) No.31070-31071/2012

16:45:32 IST

Reason:

Registry to submit proper report about filing of th

counter affidavit by the respondents in this matter.

Item No.32

-2-

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 25016/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 to 8, 10, 11, 14, 16 and 22.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.13 and 15 but no one

has put in appearance.

Six weeks' time is

and 24 for filing count

SLP(C) No.25017/2013 Six weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 4, 9, 23 and 24 for filing counter affidavit.

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 within two weeks.

On taking of fresh steps, office to issue notice. List again on 15.10.2014.

> (PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar