INDIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 31070-31071/2012

SURUCHI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25016-25017/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Mr Prashant Mehra, Adv. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prashant Mehra, Adv. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.31070-71/2012

Service on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3,5 and 7 in

SLP(C) no. 31070/2012 and respondent Nos. 3 to 10 and 12 in

SLP(C) no. 31071/2012 is still awaited.

SLP(C) NO.25016-17/2013

Signature Not Verified

Office to process the application for substituted

service.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.10.17 16:47:06 IST

List again on 17.11.2014.

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar