SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25016-25017/2013

COMMERCIAL AND INDL FINANCE P LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURUCHI CHAND AND ORS

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25016/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has been filed. However, vakalatnama has yet not been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 3. Be filed within two weeks' time.

It is mentioned that respondent Nos.2 and 3 are the petitioners in SLP(C) No.31070-31071/2012 and the said both petitions were directed to be got connected with the impugned petition. Registry to verify the same.

Item No.32 -2-

Service of respondent Nos.5 to 8, 10, 12, 14, 16 to 22, 11, 13, 15 and 25 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.24 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No.25017/2013

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and 5 is awaited. It is mentioned that both are these same petitions, however, being granted two numbers. Hence, the counter affidavit as has already been filed for SLP(C) No.25016/2013 has to be the counter affidavit for SLP(C) No.25017/2013 also. Registry to verify the status of both the SLPs to be the one petition only.

Service of respondent No.4 also stands complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar