

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3253-3254/2016

SURUCHI CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.122195/2017 (FOR EARLY HEARING) IN C.A.NO.3256-3257/2016 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 5.2.2018)

WITH

C.A. No. 3256-3257/2016 (XII-A)

(and IA No.122195/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION only to be listed in CA No. 3256-3257/2016.)

Date : 05-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. [AOR]/Applicant(s) Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv. [AOR]For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Gunawant Dasa, Adv.
Mr. V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. [AOR]Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORMrs. Priya Puri, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.

M/s. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

.... /2

- 2 -

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Prabakar, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud) is not a member.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar