SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3253-3254/2016

SURUCHI CHAND . & ORS.

ITEM NO.9

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAYCEE INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA. 3253-54/2016 and C.A. NO. 3256-3257/2016 LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 3256-3257/2016 (XII-A)

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 144866/2023)

Date: 12-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta das, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

contd....

Ms. Nishtha Wadhwa, Adv. Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashas J, Adv.

Ms. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s).3253/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are duly represented.

Civil Appeal No(s).3254/2016

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3.1 to 3.4, 3.8,

3.9, 3.11 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 3256/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 13, 17 and 18 duly represented.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 12, 14, 15, 16, 19 to 24 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.5 has expired and his lrs are already on record as respondent Nos.6 to 8 and are common in Civil Appeal No.3254/2016 and are duly represented. Hence, service is deemed to be complete.

C.A. No. 3257/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented.

Remaining respondents are duly represented in C.A. No.3254/2016. Hence, service is deemed to be complete.

Parties have not filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd